

Sessions Case No. 88/2024

Registration No. 88/2024

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)

Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 05, Date 01/07/2024 :

None appears on call till 11.30 a.m.

Ld. Advocates of Bar had resolved to abstain from attending court on this day.

In such circumstances, for substantial justice hearing of the case is adjourned.

To 23/8/2024 for consideration of charge.

*Dictated & corrected by :*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*