

Sessions Case No 88 of 2024

Registration No.88 of 2024

S.T. No. 05(7)/2025

Order no. 4 Dated 24.09.2025

*Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 7 to CSW 9*

*All 4 accused persons on C/B are present.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*CSW7 Kalabati Sahani and CSW 8 Sarendra Monda are present.*

*They are examined-in-chief, declared hostile by Ld. PP in Charge, cross-examined in full by Ld. Counsel for the accused and discharged as PW 7 to PW 8*

*CSW 9 Premananda Shil is also present.*

*He is examined-in-chief. Cross-examined in full and discharged as PW 9.*

*Fix 29.11.2025 for Evidence of Doctor and I/O.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda