

Sessions Case No. 88 of 2024

Registration No. 88 of 2024

ST No. 5(7)2025

Order no. 05, Dated 29.11.2025

*Today is fixed for evidence of doctor and IO.*

*All 4 accused persons on CB are present.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*No witness is present. No S/R is received.*

*Fix 20.12.2025 for Evidence of Doctor and IO.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*