

Sessions Case No. 88 of 2024
Registration No. 88 of 2024

Order no. 07, Dated 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for Evidence of Doctor and I/O.

All 4 accused persons on CB are present.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present. No S/R is received even though summons were issued.

Issue summons upon Doctor and the I/O of this case through Superintendent of Police, Malda who is to ensure service of summons and submit a report.

Copy of the Order and the summons be sent to Superintendent of Police, Malda for information and compliance.

Fix 07.03.2026 for Evidence of Doctor and I/O.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.