

Sessions Case No. 88 of 2024  
Registration No. 88 of 2024

*Order no. 08, Dated 07.03.2026*

*Today is fixed for Evidence of Doctor and I/O and report from Superintendent of Police, Malda.*

*Out of 4 accused persons, three accused persons on Court Bail are present and one is represented u/s 317 CrPC.*

*Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.*

*Dr. Ankur Bhattacharya is present.*

*He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW 10.*

*PM Report is marked as Exhibit P 4/PW 10..*

*No witness is present. No S/R is received even though summons were issued and that the copy of the Order was also sent to Superintendent of Police, Malda for ensuring service of summons and he was also directed submit a report.*

*However no report is there from Superintendent of Police, Malda.*

*In lieu of the above, further evidence stands closed moreso when despite sending the summons through Superintendent of Police, Malda, no fruitful result was served.*

*Fix 17.03.2026 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 CrPC.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*