

Sessions Case No. 88-2024 (Reg.No. 88/2024)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 09

17.03.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person U/S – 313 Cr.P.C.

All the 03(three) aced. peresons are present by filing Hazira.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira.

In terms of Order No. 59/G dated 23.02.2026 of Ld.District Judge,Malda, I am in-charge of Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court ,Malda (Special Court under the provisions of Electricity Act and Prevention of Corruption Act & also for Section 409 of I.P.C), the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda (Designated Court in respect of POCSO Act).

Fix 27.03.2026 for examination of the accused person U/S – 313 Cr.P.C.

Dict. By,

A.S.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.