

*Sessions Case No. 88-2024 (Reg.No. 88/2024)*

*Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang*

*Addl. Sessions Judge,*

*Fast Track 1st Court Malda.*

*Order No.10 dated- 27.03.2026*

*Today is fixed for examination of the accused person U/S – 313 Cr.P.C.*

*All the 03(three) accd. peresons are present by filing Hazira.*

*The case record is now taken up for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 CrPC.*

*As nothing incriminating material surfaced against the accused persons, their examination u/s 313 CrPCis dispensed with and that they declined to adduce any evidence on their behalf.*

*The case record is now taken up for Argument.*

*Heard argument in full.*

*Fix 30.03.2026 for Delivery of Judgment.*

*Dictated, Corrected By Me.*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda*

*ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.*